GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223016030IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(5)

From: JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (Soouth-West), I&W Dte.

Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division, I&W Dte.

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment 0.425Km, in Blocks- Paspur-I, Ghatal, Daspur-II, P.S.- Ghatal, Daspur, District-Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/MR/T-477-2223), Project ID:-IW222374572S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment 0.425Km, in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal, Daspur-II, CS, Ghatal, Daspur, District-Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/MR/T-477-2223), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Malatenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment

0.425Km, in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal, Daspur-II, P.S.- Ghatal, Daspur, District-Paschim

Medinipar during 2022-23 (SCHEME ID--IW/MR/T-477-2223)

Project ID:

IW222374572S000

Address:

Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal, Daspur-II, P.S- Ghatal, Daspur, District-Paschim Medinipur.

Administrative Approval: Rs 5931000 (Fifty Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	4000000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	1931000
Total					

Date: 14/03/2023

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223038631FA00 Dated 10/03/2023.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 14/03/2023

Memo No: GO2223016030IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance department-(Group F & N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-477-2223

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i)Flood Embankment- 0.425Km, in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal, Daspur-II, P.S- Ghatal, Daspur District-Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Special repair to slip for a length of 30.00 m. near RLI of Ex- Zamindari Embankment along the left bank of river Dwarekeswar (jhumi) at Mouza-Kishorchak in P.S. and Block- Ghatal, Dist. Paschim Medinipur	559515.00	16785.00
2	Special Repair to slip for a length of 95.00 m. near house of Chanchal Patra of Ex- Zamindari Embankment along the left bank of river Dwarekeswar (jhumi) at Mouza-Baghanala, in P.S. and Block- Ghatal, Dist. Paschim Medinipur	1761439.00	52843.00
3	Special Repair to slip for a length of 100.00 m. near house of Swadesh Ghorai of Ex- Zamindari Embankment along the left bank of river Dwarekeswar (jhumi) at Mouza-Birerdanga, in P.S. & Block- Ghatal, Dist. Paschim Medinipur	1865053.00	55952.00
4	Special repair to M.C. Embankment along the right bank of river Rupnarayan in between Ch.48.00 km and Ch.48.15 km for a length 120.00 metre at Mouza-Dudhkomra, in Block- Daspur-II, Dist Paschim Medinipur	1207589.00	36228.00
5	M/R to slip repair of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Parang river near Mritunjoy Bag house for a length of 80.00metre at mouza- Raikundu,Block- Daspur-I, P.S - Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur	364468.00	10934.00
Total:	A MODILIMA A COMPANY	5758064.00	172742.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs.

5930806.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department